Dennis Jurek

Assistant Superintendent

Bellville Independent School District
Board of Trustees Meeting, June 23, 2025

Budget Amendments

The following budget amendments require the approval of the Board of Trustees since they either
increase the budget, or require a change in appropriations between functions. Please tender this
letter as a request for such approval at the board meeting captioned above.

Fund
1995

1995

1995

1995

Originator
Dennis Jurek

Dennis Jurek

Dennis Jurek

Dennis Jurek

Sincerely,//

Description
Budget amendment for HS instructional
supplies expenses. (Fns 31, 36 & 52 to Fn 11)

Budget amendment for JH principal travel
expenses. (Fn 13 to Fn 23)

Budget amendment for HS extracurricular
travel expenses. (Fn 11 to Fn 36)

Budget amendment for OBI instructional
supplies expenses. (Fn 13 to Fn 11)

N

Dennis Jyfek, Assistant Superintendent
Bellville/Independent School District

Amount

$2,900.00

$3,700.00

$ 766.00

$ 498.00



Dennis Jurek
Assistant Superintendent

Independent School District

Bellville Independent Schoo! District
Board of Trustees Meeting, June 23, 2025

DIRECT DONATIONS TO BELLVILLE ISD

The board may accept any bequest or gift of money or property on behalf
of the District. The gift shall become the sole property of the District for its
use and disposition. Please tender this letter as a recommendation for
acceptance of theses donations at the board meeting captioned above.

DATE DESCRIPTION OF DONATION AMOUNT

JUNE 23 DONATION FROM JOHN & CHERYL PRITCHETT  §$ 50.00
FOR OBI FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY —
BOOK PURCHASES IN MEMORY OF PAM GOEBEL.
(FD 461)

JUNE 23 DONATION FROM PAUL & CARRIE ASCHENBECK  $ 25.00
FOR OBI FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY —
BOOK PURCHASES IN MEMORY OF PAM GOEBEL.
(FD 461)

Sincerely,

Dennis/J urek, Assistant Superintendent
Bellville Independent School District



