Budget Amendments

Dennis Jurek Assistant Superintendent

Bellville Independent School District Board of Trustees Meeting, June 23, 2025

Budget Amendments

The following budget amendments require the approval of the Board of Trustees since they either increase the budget, or require a change in appropriations between functions. Please tender this letter as a request for such approval at the board meeting captioned above.

<u>Fund</u> 1995	<u>Originator</u> Dennis Jurek	Description Budget amendment for HS instructional supplies expenses. (Fns 31, 36 & 52 to Fn 11)	<u>Amount</u> \$2,900.00
1995	Dennis Jurek	Budget amendment for JH principal travel expenses. (Fn 13 to Fn 23)	\$3,700.00
1995	Dennis Jurek	Budget amendment for HS extracurricular travel expenses. (Fn 11 to Fn 36)	\$ 766.00
1995	Dennis Jurek	Budget amendment for OBI instructional supplies expenses. (Fn 13 to Fn 11)	\$ 498.00

Sincerely,

Dennis Jurek, Assistant Superintendent Bellville Independent School District



Bellville Independent School District Board of Trustees Meeting, June 23, 2025

DIRECT DONATIONS TO BELLVILLE ISD

The board may accept any bequest or gift of money or property on behalf of the District. The gift shall become the sole property of the District for its use and disposition. Please tender this letter as a recommendation for acceptance of theses donations at the board meeting captioned above.

DATE	DESCRIPTION OF DONATION	<u>AMOUNT</u>
JUNE 23	DONATION FROM JOHN & CHERYL PRITCHETT FOR OBI FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY – BOOK PURCHASES IN MEMORY OF PAM GOEBEL. (FD 461)	\$ 50.00
JUNE 23	DONATION FROM PAUL & CARRIE ASCHENBECK FOR OBI FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY – BOOK PURCHASES IN MEMORY OF PAM GOEBEL. (FD 461)	\$ 25.00

Sincerely,

Dennis Jurek, Assistant Superintendent Bellville Independent School District